## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT KASHMIR

ORDERNO: 04 /CADK/ADM of 2013 05 .11.2013 DATED

Subject:

Transfer and posting of Fieldman.

In the interest of administration Shri Mohd Yousuf Sheikh, Fieldman, working on the establishment of Assistant Soil Conservation Officer, CAD Sub Division, Pulwama is hereby transferred and posted in CAD Project: Ganderbal of CAD Sub Division, Budgam.

(T. A. Mir) KAS Director Kashmir 1

No: 60/CADK/ Estt /2013-14/ 717 -18

Dated: 05.11.2013

Copy to the:

- 1/ Assistant Soil Conservation Officer, Command Area Development, Sub Division, Pulwama.
  - Assistant Soil Conservation Officer, Command Area Development, Sub Division, Budgam.

..... for information and necessary action.